ADDENDUM



Additional Code Page

You can select the 30 additional code pages.
See the following pages of the owner’s manual relating to the code page.

Function #21 Code page

[ 437 ) [ 866 | *
S N s N
{ 857 ) [ BULGARIA E
[ 858 ) [ ESTONIA | *
[ 860 ) [ HUNGARIAN |
[ 801 ) [ LRUSSIAN | %
[ 863 J [ KBL |«
[ 865 ) [ MAZOWIA &
[ BRASCI | [ MK | %
[ aBicowr | [ USSR | %
[ 1SO-1 ) [ 437Gr E:
[ B66Lat | *

{ B66UKR | *

[ 1502 E:

[ 150-3 K

[ 72 N 150-4 | *
[ 774 | * [ 1505 | *
[ 851 J* | 1507 | *
{ 852 E 150-9 | *
[ 853 e 150-10 | *
[ 855 E IS0-15 | *
[ 864 | * [ WINLATL %
[ WINLAT2 | *

*  Addition

The code page 437 is the factory default setting.



EPSON software commands

ESC (t n1 n2 d1

d2 d3

d2, d3 : Specifies the character set.

d2 d3
0 0
1 0
0
11 0
44 0
7 0
24 0
8 0
9 0
25 0
26 0
17 0
127 1
59 0
36 0
4 0
10 0
5 0
6 0
13 0
* . Addition

character set d2
EPSON italic
CP-437 14
CP-850 15
CP-857 32
CP-858 37
62
CP-860 61
CP-861 60
CP-860 27
CP-865 28
16
BRASCII 1
ABICOMP 14
ISO-8859-1 14
ISO-8859-1
64
127
65
CP-772 * 66
CP-774 * 67
CP-851 * 69
29
CP-852 * 71
31
CP-853 * 72
29
CP-855 * 63
CP-864 * 63
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character set

CP-866
CP-869
Bulgaria
Estonia
HUNGARIAN
IBM Russian
Lithuanian KBL
MAZOWIA(Polish)
MJK(CSFR)
USSR GOST
CP-437 Greek
CP-866 Latvian

CP-866 Ukrainian

ISO-8859-2
ISO-8859-2
ISO-8859-3
ISO-8859-4
ISO-8859-5
ISO-8859-7
ISO-8859-7
ISO-8859-9
ISO-8859-9
ISO-8859-10
ISO-8859-15
Win. Latin 1
CP-1252
Win. Latin 2
CP-1250

EPSON is a registered trademark of S. Epson Corporation.

X K KK KKK KKK XX

X K KKK KKK K XX

*



IBM software commands

ESC[Il n1 n2 HfLfHsLs Sm 00 Hc Lc

ESC[Tn1 n2 n3 n4 n5 n6

The following shows the relationship between the Hc, Lc values and the code page.

Hc Lc Hec Lc
n5 né6 character set n5 né character set
01 B5 437 CP-437 03 62 866 CP-866
03 52 850 CP-850 03 65 869 CP-869
03 59 857 CP-857 0B CD 3021 Bulgaria
03 5A 858 C(CP-858 0B B9 3001 Estonia
OF 05 3845 Hungarian
03 5C 860 CP-860 OF 00 3840 IBM Russian
03 5D 861 CP-861 07 D1 2001 Lithuanian KBL
03 b5F 863 CP-863 OF 03 3843 MAZOWIA(Polish)
03 61 861 CP-865 OF 04 3844 MJK(CSFR)
13 62 4962 USSR GOST
OF 07 3847 BRASCII 13 65 4965 CP-437 Greek
OF 08 3848 ABICOMP 0B C4 3012 CP-866 Latvian
40 00 ISO-8859-1 0B C6 3014 CP-866 Ukrainian
40 01 1ISO-8859-2
40 02 1ISO-8859-3
03 04 772 CP-772 * 40 03 1ISO-8859-4
03 06 774 CP-774 * 40 04 1ISO-8859-5
03 53 851 CP-851 * 40 06 1ISO-8859-7
03 54 852 C(CP-852 * 40 08 1ISO-8859-9
03 55 853 CP-853 * 40 09 1ISO-8859-10
40 OE ISO-8859-15
03 57 857 CP-855 * 04 E4 1252 Win. Latin 1
CP-1252
03 60 864 CP-864 * 04 E2 1250 Win. Latin 2
CP-1250

* . Addition

IBM is a registered trademark of International Business Machines Corporation.

H K K HK KK KKK KKK KKK KKK KR XX

*



Software setup commands

HD +i+n
n character set
00 CP-437
01 CP-850
06 CP-857
07 CP-858
03 CP-860
08 CP-861
04 CP-863
05 CP-865
09 BRASCII
0A ABICOMP
20 ISO-8859-1
33 CP-772
34 CP-774
02 CP-851
10 CP-852
11 CP-853
12 CP-855
17 CP-864

* . Addition

* X X ¥ ¥

*

13
15
35
36
3D
37
38
39
3A
14
16
3B
3C
21

22
23
24
26
28
29
2E
30

31

character set

CP-866
CP-869
Bulgaria
Estonia
Hungarian

IBM Russian
Lithuanian KBL
MAZOWIA(Polish)
MJK(CSFR)
USSR GOST
CP-437 Greek
CP-866 Latvian
CP-866 Ukrainian
ISO-8859-2
ISO-8859-3
ISO-8859-4
ISO-8859-5
ISO-8859-7
ISO-8859-9
ISO-8859-10
ISO-8859-15
Win. Latin 1
CP-1252

Win. Latin 2
CP-1250

KX K KK KKRKXKXKRKKXKRXKX XXX

*



Character set table

The following 30 code pages are added.

Code page 772(Lithuanian)

Code 00H ~ 7FH(Common)
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Code page 853(Turkish)

Code page 852 (Eastern Europe)
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Code page 869 (Greek)

Code page 866(Russian)
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IBM RUSSIAN

HUNGARIAN
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USSR GOST

MJK(CSFR)
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ISO-8859-2(Eastern Europe)

Code page 866 Ukrainion
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ISO-8859-4(Northern Europe)

ISO-8859-3(Southern Europe)
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is0-8859-7(Greek)

ISO-8859-5(Cyrillic)
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Code page 1252(Win. Latin 1)

ISO-8859-15
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